

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 04, 2024

Paradox Valley Canal and Reservoir Company P.O. Box 323 Paradox, CO 81429 popsngrammy@aol.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C153441

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$8,742.00 on March 27, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C153441	April 1, 2024	\$8,742.00	\$6,566.23	\$2,175.77	\$36,947.07

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Paradox Valley Canal and Reservoir Company P.O. Box 323 Paradox, CO 81429

Date: April 04, 2024 Loan No. C153441

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	04/01/1988	\$8,742.00	\$1,242.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$148,758.00
Paid Pmt	04/01/1989	\$8,742.00	\$1,304.10	\$7,437.90	\$0.00	\$147,453.90
Unpaid Pmt	04/01/1990	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,453.90
Unpaid Pmt	04/01/1991	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,453.90
Paid Pmt	04/01/1992	\$8,930.00	\$1,557.30	\$7,372.70	\$0.00	\$145,896.60
Paid Pmt	04/01/1993	\$8,742.00	\$1,446.83	\$7,295.17	\$0.00	\$144,449.77
Paid Pmt	04/01/1994	\$8,742.00	\$1,519.18	\$7,222.82	\$0.00	\$142,930.59
Paid Pmt	04/01/1995	\$8,742.00	\$1,595.14	\$7,146.86	\$0.00	\$141,335.45
Paid Pmt	04/01/1996	\$8,742.00	\$1,674.90	\$7,067.10	\$0.00	\$139,660.55
Paid Pmt	04/01/1997	\$8,742.00	\$1,758.65	\$6,983.35	\$0.00	\$137,901.90
Paid Pmt	04/01/1998	\$8,742.00	\$1,846.59	\$6,895.41	\$0.00	\$136,055.31
Paid Pmt	04/01/1999	\$8,742.00	\$1,938.92	\$6,803.08	\$0.00	\$134,116.39
Paid Pmt	04/01/2000	\$8,742.00	\$2,035.87	\$6,706.13	\$0.00	\$132,080.52
Paid Pmt	04/01/2001	\$8,742.00	\$2,137.67	\$6,604.33	\$0.00	\$129,942.85
Paid Pmt	04/01/2002	\$8,742.00	\$2,244.56	\$6,497.44	\$0.00	\$127,698.29
Paid Pmt	04/01/2003	\$8,742.00	\$2,356.79	\$6,385.21	\$0.00	\$125,341.50
Paid Pmt	04/01/2004	\$8,742.00	\$2,474.64	\$6,267.36	\$0.00	\$122,866.86
Paid Pmt	04/01/2005	\$8,742.00	\$2,598.37	\$6,143.63	\$0.00	\$120,268.49
Paid Pmt	04/01/2006	\$8,742.00	\$2,728.30	\$6,013.70	\$0.00	\$117,540.19
Paid Pmt	04/01/2007	\$8,742.00	\$2,864.72	\$5,877.28	\$0.00	\$114,675.47
Paid Pmt	04/01/2008	\$8,742.00	\$3,007.96	\$5,734.04	\$0.00	\$111,667.51
Paid Pmt	04/01/2009	\$8,742.00	\$3,158.37	\$5,583.63	\$0.00	\$108,509.14
Paid Pmt	04/01/2010	\$8,742.00	\$3,316.29	\$5,425.71	\$0.00	\$105,192.85
Paid Pmt	04/01/2011	\$8,742.00	\$3,482.12	\$5,259.88	\$0.00	\$101,710.73
Paid Pmt	04/01/2012	\$8,742.00	\$3,656.23	\$5,085.77	\$0.00	\$98,054.50
Paid Pmt	04/01/2013	\$8,742.00	\$3,839.05	\$4,902.95	\$0.00	\$94,215.45
Paid Pmt	04/01/2014	\$8,742.00	\$4,031.01	\$4,710.99	\$0.00	\$90,184.44
Paid Pmt	04/01/2015	\$8,742.00	\$4,232.57	\$4,509.43	\$0.00	\$85,951.87
Paid Pmt	04/01/2016	\$8,742.00	\$4,444.21	\$4,297.79	\$0.00	\$81,507.66
Paid Pmt	04/01/2017	\$8,742.00	\$4,666.43	\$4,075.57	\$0.00	\$76,841.23
Paid Pmt	04/01/2018	\$8,742.00	\$4,899.76	\$3,842.24	\$0.00	\$71,941.47
Paid Pmt	04/01/2019	\$8,742.00	\$5,144.76	\$3,597.24	\$0.00	\$66,796.71
Paid Pmt	04/01/2020	\$8,742.00	\$5,402.01	\$3,339.99	\$0.00	\$61,394.70
Paid Pmt	04/01/2021	\$8,742.00	\$5,672.12	\$3,069.88	\$0.00	\$55,722.58
Paid Pmt	04/01/2022	\$8,742.00	\$5,955.74	\$2,786.26	\$0.00	\$49,766.84
Paid by Check	04/01/2023	\$8,742.00	\$6,253.54	\$2,488.46	\$0.00	\$43,513.30
Paid by Check	04/01/2024	\$8,742.00	\$6,566.23	\$2,175.77	\$0.00	\$36,947.07



Due Pmt	04/01/2025	\$8,742.00	\$6,894.56	\$1,847.44	\$0.00	\$30,052.51
Due Pmt	04/01/2026	\$8,742.00	\$7,239.31	\$1,502.69	\$0.00	\$22,813.20
Due Pmt	04/01/2027	\$8,742.00	\$7,601.29	\$1,140.71	\$0.00	\$15,211.91
Due Pmt	04/01/2028	\$8,742.00	\$7,981.37	\$760.63	\$0.00	\$7,230.54
Due Pmt	04/01/2029	\$7,592.08	\$7,230.54	\$361.54	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

